20

IITATINID W4 G2

FAERN—EEET/OY 20

g R E T D . . ' . ) . . - - -

i ceet et 7/ 6T
STATE OF ALABAMA, E.[]Qﬁ 29 ace 112 TN ‘THE PROBATE COURT OF

PETITIONER SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA

VS, CASE NO. 16-111
VICKIE CLAIRE HAYS, ET ALS,

RESPONDENTS

FIMAL ORDER OF CONDEMNATION

This cause coming on to be heard on this day for a decree ;
confirming the Report of Commisslioners heretofore apnointed by
the Court in this said cause and for an order of condemnation
in pursuance thereof as to the lands and properties described
or designated in said Report Of Commissioners and in Petitioner's
Anplication For Order 0Of Condemnation, as amended, heretofore

filed in this said cause;

And it appearing to the satisfactlon of the Court that, in

nursuance of a former Decree of this Court rendered on, to-wit,

the 20th day of August, 1968, appointing J. E. Bearden ’

A. A, Lauderdale , and B, B. Bowdoin .

Commissioners in this said cause, to assess and appraise the

—

damages and compensation to which the owners and claimants of
the said properties described in sald Application For Crder Of
Condemnation, as amended, are entitlegd, written notice to said

nersons of their annointment as such Commissioners and coples

on each of said persons by the Sheriff of Shelby County, Alabama,

within five days after receipt thereof by said Sheriff, or such

carvice thereof was in writing waived by sald persons, as Te-

quired by law;

And it further appearing to the satisfaction of the Court
Eﬁjﬁn;said Commissioner, and each of them, before entering upon the
Wi scharge of their duties in the nremises, were SWOrn as Jurors

I_I-
E?nd each did make oath that they, and neither of they, were not

ey

égirectly nor indirectly interested in the issues to be tried and
- .

E@ad not been consulted, advised with, or approached by any person

i
in reference to the value of the lands and properties described

Certified a trye and complete copy

Ao [ “er | b

Rf*f.,ﬁfﬁr of Cireuit ™™

: . s : : !
of the written commissions issued to sald persons were duly served,

i

-I.._.'._-L.r"_-l.':.-ll.T L Rl R .

- "“"HZT:"_?".'T'FF-"'.!".."'_'_',“"' S
. . - HER PR




sooh 29 mee 113

TOTAL...... $__ 59,190,00

the sum of all of the damages and compensations ascertained and

assessed by said Commissioners being the sum of $_ 59,190,00 :

as set forth in said written report of Commissioners;
And it further appearing to the satisfaction of the Court

that said Commissioners did also file a certificate along with

| their award that they, and each of them, possess the qualificationsg
of jurors: that they, and each of them, are entirely disinterested| &

in this cause; that they, and neither of them, had ever been con- |

sulted, advised with, or aprroached by any person in reference to

the value of the lands and properties, or the proceedings to

condemn the same prior to the assessment of damages or prior to
their appointment as Commissioners in this eaid cause; that they,
and niether of them, knew nothing of the same prior to their
appointment;

And it further appearing to the satisfaction of the Crurt

that the Petitioner in this said cause has on, to-wit, the _25

j day of Septemben , 1968, paid and deposited into this Court

i the total sum of all of the damages and compensations ascertained

and assessed by said Commissioners, being the sum of % $9,19¢.00 |

as set forth in said written report of Commissioners, and that the
Petitioner has further done and performed all things necessary

and required by the laws of the State of Alabamaj

IT IS, THEREFORE, CONSIDERED, ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED

by the Court that the said written report of the Commissloners

heretofore filed in this said cause on, to-wit, the 27th day of

August , 1968, be and the same is hereby confirmed and

adopted by the Court, the copy of said written report of Commis-

sioners being by reference hereto made a part of this decree.

IT IS FURTHER CONSIDERED, ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED by

the Crurt that the following separate tracts or parcels of land
| to

and other rroverties sought/be condemned in said Application [lor
Order of Condemnation, as amended--i.e., the lands and properties

described or designated as Parcel No. A of Paragraph 3 of sald E




Ly -

| ook 29 114

5

more rarticularly in the Anplicatien For Order of Condemnation,

as amended, or the proceedings to condemn the same prior to the

assessment of damages and knew nothing of the same prior to their

apnointment as Commissioners and were not biased nor prejudiced

against either or any of the parties to this cause and did make

further oath that they, and each of them, would render such com-

a —————— e —

nensation to the Resmondents as to them shall seem just and proper

in the premises;

And it further appearing to the satisfaction of the Court

that said Commissioners, Y. &, Bearden

»

i, A, Lauderdals , and E., B, Eowdein

|
i
undertook to act and did act as Commissioners under appointment ?

L .

and decree hereinabove specified and did receive all legal evidence 3
any y

of fered by/and all narties touching the amount of damages the

owners of the lands and properties and other parties interested

therein will sustain and the amount of compensation they are en-

titled to receive;
And it further appearing to the satisfaction of the Court that

said Commiscioners did, on, to-wit, the o day of ga:tWQQFE . ?
7 L
1968, make thdr report in writing to this Court setting forth the

amounts of damages and compensations ascertained and assessed oy

said Comissioners for the owners of each separate tract or parcel
of land and other nroperties sought to be condemned,snd for the
persons injured and other parties interested herein, and to which
said owners and other parties are entitled by reason of the taking
and condemnation in this said cause, as follows, the OWNETS OT
claimants of each separate tract or parcel and the particular
description of each separate tract or parcel being contained under
the corresronding Paragraph or "Parcel! designated in Paragraph ;

3 of the Application For Order Of Condemnation, as amended, viz.:

PARCEL NO. DAMAGES AND COMPENSATIONS
ASCERTAINED AND ASSESSED b
BY COMMISSIONERS '
fll}l-- "I L " & % E & % W N FE ¥ OB B B WY A 4 & ¥ & 4 B 4 == - 0 ow & B ¥ B l$ L}!{]DG'GG
II
Bq --------  w % 4 B & ® & & W B 4 N W ¥ 8 BB w ¢ A wd ¥ A ll'll'l'i'l'[:'..ﬂﬂ
D ------ w & B % E N W OB B % N E s WA RN A EE A AR NS AR RSN SQISGG-GD
Ei * 8 ¢ § = E # 4 ¥ & & A = F 5@ & 4 N OB & B & & N & B d PN RS R R RSN BDD'DD
G- T R R EE N e T I R R I T R R L DL I L L L lﬂ ‘45D1DD I

:
T r.&Eﬂi:: |T'-‘ E-I.I,‘:ﬁ ':-':1; T 1:' .1 "ll:i . R %&:‘. } .."‘I".': e I'ﬁ*?.J:: gL SR AT T '|:-.I' Al YT :\.IT .-'1- b i
festpien I S




kBﬂUﬁf 29 20115

Aonlication, the particular description of said Parcel No. A of
Paragraph 3 of sald Anplication being by reference hereto made a |

cart herecf; and the lands and properties described or designated

as Parcel Mo, B of Paragraph 3 of said Application,. the particulaxy

description of said Parcel No. B of Paragraph 3 of said Anplica-

tion being by reference hereto made a part hereof; and the lands
and properties described or designated as Parcel No. D of FHara-

granh 3 of said Application, the particular description of said

Parcel No. D of Paragraph 3 of said Application belng by refer-
ence hereto made a part hereof:; and the lands and vreoperties des-
cribed or designated as Parcel No., E of Paragraph 3 of said
Aonlication, the particular description of said Parcel No. E of
Paragraph 3 of said Apnlication being by reference hereto made
a part hereof; and the lands and properties described or desig-
nated as Parcel No. G of Paragrach 3 of said Application, the
particular description of said Parcel No. G of Paragraph 3 of
said Application beingby reference hereto made a part hereof-- be,
and the sa2me are hereby sevarately and severally condemned,
oranted and awarded to Petitioner herein, the State of Alabama,
each said separate tract or parcel of land and other properties,
now condemned, herein and hereby being separately and severally
divested outf of the owners of each said separate tract or parcel,
as designated in Paragraph 3 of said Application, Respondentsto
this said cause, and vested in the Petitinner for the uses and
purposes stated in said Apnlication For Order Of Cnndemnatian,
as amended, and for no other uses or purposes;

IT IS FURTHER CONSIDERED, ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED by

the Court that the $ 59,100,00  which was, on, to-wit, the

25 day of September , 1968, paid and deposited in this

Court, be held by the Court for distribution or apportionment of
of the separate awards of damages and compensations ascertained

and assessed by Commissioners for each separate tract of land

and other properties, as set forth in said written report of

}
;
.
L]
e
o
.
L
= .
Y
' -
i
b
o
L=e"
Vo
.
i
F.: :

TR AT ST T e S
. N I Y
.. oo ol .

B R T P - g
L . oA - - - . o



. - . P . 1-. -
S L L = 2L L . ” . o - - A L et L FET e S s - A Do. oo Y e L ] T !
- L PR T, S A oL . s . e ..t peoweall . . . .

P I e e W = e, . . - . . - L - - e - P . - P . L] wr phmettd e L u -, L A me et w
st : . . - R . ot - : - . . - b . . - R e e T e it e i s b toaln il T

_"I.




k won 29 me 110

Commissioners, to the rightful ownas of each said separate tract
or parcel or to the persons injured and other parties interested
thereiﬁ, as designated in Paragrapnh 3 of said Application, 1n
sccordance with the laws of the State of Alabama;

IT IS FURTHER OONSIDERED, ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED by

the Court that the costs in this proceedings-~-including a fee of

¢ 20,00 to be paid to the Guardian Ad Litem for his services

| in this cause, which said amount is considered by the Court to be

a reasonable fee for said Guardian Ad Litem for said services;

and also including compensation to A. A, Lauderdale
in the amount of § 60,00 olus $  ~=0- mileage, and to
J. E, Bearden in the amount of $ 90,00 nlus
i} 8,00 mileage, and to _ E. B. Bowdoin
in the amount of $  ©60.00 plus $ 12.00  mileage, which said

amounts are considered by the Court to be reasonable, compensation

to be paid to said _ A . Lauderdale J. E. Bearden

L

, and E. B. Bowdoin , for their

services as Commissioners in this cause--be, and the same are
hereby taxed against the Petitioner, State of Alabama, and it
aprearing to the catisfaction of the Court that the Petit ioner

has, on, to-wit, the _1% day of September , 1968, paid and

deposited into this Court the total sum of all costs in this

proceeding, being the sum of § 360,50 , and that this order

of eondemnation is now due to be granted unto the Petitioners;
IT IS FURTHER CONSIDERED, ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED by

the Court that the said written report of Commissioner, together

with said Application For Order 0f Condemnation and all amendments,

orders, and decrees made in this said cause and the pleadings
filed therein, including this said decree, be, and the same are
hereby ordered to be recordéd, in accordance with the laws of the

State of Alabama.

Done this 39 day of _ September , 1968.

T S noa &Mwl”f InMBEB*

ﬂé et £ 02/10/19393--039786

el CUEEL R R

(,1.-;;}* of - iﬂjeua“:;f-lr.*_ Coort opr=20 PM CERTIFIED
st Bl pthisibnal AL BY EﬂHHTZU 0F PROBATE

e 3; J06 19.90
' day of e 1& .
Filed this .. QM- T 0 onn G, FomLER

I o= BT T O e
T 3 " '.#ﬁ f-"l,-gl" -".-'?-‘-1* '? J-li'ti IH "-%Ib

IR CLERE
[
|-i"l_.,1-..

. :
Ve, "' 1.!-'-'.’" i - o RN A & | .
E;V' ., Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabsma




